
 ì  2

 

l

 

r

 

l

 

,W

,

(R

-202

1-503)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

 

3

1

3

5

9

0

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

 

JUN 2 2 2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE

CONTRACT WITH THE CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT

OPPORTUNITIES, INC. RESULTING FROM REQUEST FOR

PROPOSAL NUMBER 10089597-20-B, CLEAN SAN DIEGO

SERVICES; AND RELATED ACTIONS.

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego (City) issued Request for Proposal (RFP) Number

10089597-20-B, Clean San Diego Services, on oraround November 7,2019, for as needed

illegal dumping and litter removal and transient camp abatements and accepted the proposal

submitted by the Center for Employment Opportunities, Inc. (Contractor); and

WHEREAS, on February 4,2020, the City entered into a contract with Contractor to

provide services as set forth in RFP No. 10089597-20-B (Contract), in an amount not to exceed

$2,000,000; and

WHEREAS, the Contract provides for a term of one (1) year with the option to extend

the Contract for four (4) additional one (1) year periods; and

WHEREAS, the total compensation not to exceed $2,000,000 in the Contract was

determined based upon the initial one-year contract term; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor want to enter into a First Amendment to increase

the total compensation under the Contract from $2,000,000 to an amount not to exceed

$11,596,000, to allow the City the opportunity to exercise options to extend the Contract; and

WHEREAS, all other terms and conditions of the Contract will remain the same; NOW,

THEREFORE,

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(R-2021-503)

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the

City, the First Amendment to the Contract with the Center for Employment Opportunities, Inc.

for waste removal services and transient camp abatements, increasing the total compensation

under the Contract from $2,000,000 to an amount not to exceed $11,596,000.

2. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend a cumulative amount not

to exceed $11,596,000, from the General Fund, Fund 100000, Clean SD, Business Division

211514, over the term of the Contract for the purposes of funding the Contract with the Center

for Employment Opportunities, Inc., contingent on the adoption of the Annual Appropriation

Ordinance for the applicable fiscal year, and contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer

 first

furnishing one or more certificates, demonstrating that the funds are, or will be, on deposit with

the City Treasury.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOT, City Attorney

By /s/ Nicole M. Denow

Nicole M. Denow

Deputy City Attorney

NMD:jdf

06/02/2021

Or.Dept: ESD

Doc. No. 2674610

-PAGE 2 OF 3-

t



(R-2021-503)

1 hereby certify that the foregoing Resoluion was passed by the Council of the City of

San Diego, at this meeting

 

doW5/2.Ou

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

Deputy CitýClerk

Approved:  2

date)

Vetoed:

(date)

 

TODD GLORIA Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on

 

JUN 1 5 2021 ,

 

by the following vote:

Councilmembers

 Yeas

 

N

ay

s

 Not Present 

Recused

Barbara Bry

Jennifer Campbell

Chris Ward

Monica Montgomery

Mark Kersey

Chris Cate

Scott Sherman

Vivian Moreno

Georgette Gómez

0

n

n

E]

E]

U

El

»
\
N
\

Date of final passage 

JU   2021

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the

date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

AUTH ENTICATED BY:

TODD GLORIA

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By  ,

 

Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Number R-

 

3

1

3

5

0

-


